Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name Execution Date	
Sergio RIVA		12/18/2006	
Paola FASSI		12/22/2006	
Michele SCARPELLIN	11	12/19/2006	
Pietro ALLEGRINI		12/21/2006	
Gabriele RAZZETTI		12/14/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	DIPHARMA FRANCIS s.r.I.		
Street Address:	Via Bissone 5		
City:	Baranzate		
State/Country:	ITALY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Property Ty	ире	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:	/pe	2259	
	11622	Number 2259	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (703)979-7429 be sent via US Mail w 703-979-5700 GandS@szipl. Griffin & Szipl, 2300 Ninth St. Suite PH-1 Arlington, VIRO	2259 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com P.C. , South	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (703)979-7429 be sent via US Mail w 703-979-5700 GandS@szipl. Griffin & Szipl, 2300 Ninth St. Suite PH-1 Arlington, VIRO	2259 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com P.C. , South GINIA 22204	

REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0324

PATENT REEL: 018987 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled

Synthesis of intermediates for the preparation of pramipexol (Title of Invention)

for which the undersigned has made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application corresponding to an International Application filed on the <u>ll</u> day of <u>January</u>, $\frac{2907}{1007}$ as PCT Application No.

WHEREAS, DIPHARMA FRANCIS s.r.l.

(Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter Assignee), whose address is

Via Bissone 5, BARANZATE, Italy_____

(Address)

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

RIVA SERGIO	Leg Rib
Typed Name	() Signature
FASSI PAOLA	Paola Fabri
Typed Name	Signature
SCARPELLINI MICHELE	Colula Sworth
Typed Name	Signature
ALLEGRINI PIETRO	Pietto Ally
Typed Name	A i Signature
RAZZETTI GABRIELE	Volule Coll
Typed Name	Signature

Date 19-12-2006 22/12/2006 Date

1440 814

Date Drucky 18 Lost Date 21/12/2006

Date becamber, 14th 2006

Typed Name

Signature

Date

RECORDED: 03/09/2007